DYNAPAC
CS141

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCS141-2EN4

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CS141+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCS141




DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Structure

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 193896 1 Hood
2 382807 1 Grid
3 904229 19 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
4 500021 13 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
5 927210 1 Grab handle
6 904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
7 533039 2 Screw
8 586002 2 Lock nut M6
9 194816 1 Cover, cpl
10 194815 1 .Cover plate
11 247311 1 .Shock absorber
12 586002 4 .Lock nut M6
13 904639 4 Washer 6,7x14x1,5
14 265753 2 .Grab handle
15 925629 2 Shock absorber
16 202057 A 1 Edge trim
17 288129 B 1 Edge trim
18 530016 2 Clevis pin
19 904693 2 Gas spring
20 530029 2 Clevis pin
21 904556 6 Washer 8,4x16x3,0
22 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
23 630003 5 Cotter pin
24 195269 1 Bar
25 202028 C 1 Edge trim
26 195270 1 Bracket
27 385615 1 Hood
28 345381 2 Hinge
29 500024 4 Screw M8x45
30 904228 16 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
31 500059 16 Screw M6x10
32 383041 4 Protecting cover
33 383449 1 Rear cover
34 248769 N Shim T=0,9 mm
248770 N Shim T=2,65 mm
35 904233 4 Washer 21x36x3
36 500209 4 Screw M20-2,5x90 8,8
37 791228 D 1 Edge trim
38 500161 6 Screw M10-1,5x45 8,8
39 904557 6 Washer 10,5x22x4
40 586018 6 Lock nut M10
41 500025 6 Screw M8-1,25x50 8,8
A) L=2m
B) L=2.1m
C) L=0.8 m
D) L=1235 mm

SCS141-2EN4 1



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Front water sprinkler

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
52 195412 1 Box, cpl
53 903543 4 Sprinkler, cpl
54 923680 1 .Nozzle clamp
55 923962 1 .O-ring
56 903010 1 .Gasket
57 903541 1 .Strainer with valve
58 904116 1 .Gasket
59 903540 1 .Nozzle body Green
1

60 909267 .Coupling Green

SCS141-2EN4 21



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Scrapers
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 193726 3 Bracket
2 904231 60 Washer 13x24x2
3 500049 14 Screw M12-1,75x60 8.8
4 193723 2 Bracket
5 500056 16 Screw M12x45 8,8
6 500093 14 Screw M16x40
7 586019 30 Lock nut M12
8 193727 2 Scraper
9 904558 14 Washer 17x30x6
10 193725 5 Bracket
11 193724 4 Bracket
12 193729 1 Bracket
13 193722 2 Bracket
14 193728 4 Scraper
15 193730 1 Bracket
16 194476 1 Bracket, right
194478 1 Bracket, left

SCS141-2EN4 31



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Front drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 195031 2 Hydraulic motor
936717 1 .Seal kit
2 936727 10 .Stud M22
3 936728 10 .Nut M22
5 389018 A 2 Flange
6 193946 2 Front drum
7 162017 4 Seal ring M30
8 232247 4 Magnetic plug
9 195007 20 Screw
10 193844 1 Cradle
11 195012 20 Screw
12 904233 20 Washer 21x36x3
13 754014 30 Nut
14 194348 2 Flange
15 902252 20 Washer
A) Introduced from SN 21720315. Replaces earlier used 194331

SCS141-2EN4 a1



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNAapPpac
945298 Rotary group, cpl
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
14 936810 1 .Shaft
31 936821 1 .Plain roller bearing
38 936825 1 .Shaft seal ring

SCS141-2EN4 51



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
936849 Pressure override valve, cpl

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 936860 A 1 .Locking screw
2 936861 A 1 .Valve bushing
3 936862 A 1 .Control piston
4 936386 A 1 .Piston
5 936387 A 1 .Valve piston
6 936863 A 1 .Poppet seat
7 936389 A 1 .Pressure spring
8 936390 A 2 .Spring collar
9 936391 A 1 .Adjusting screw

10 936415 A 1 .O-ring

14 936864 A 1 .Nut

15 936394 A 1 .O-ring

A) Not sold separately

SCS141-2EN4 61



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cooling system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 372374 1 Radiator ( Page 72)
2 371774 2 Shock absorber
3 500194 4 Screw M12x40H 8.8
4 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
5 386137 B 2 Fan guard
6 500019 10 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
7 904640 8 Washer 8,4x22x3
8 500018 4 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8
9 313108 4 Hose clamp
10 904965 A 2 Rubber hose
11 382552 1 Coolant hose
12 313010 2 Hose clamp
13 313023 2 Hose clamp
14 382553 1 Coolant hose
15 382609 1 Coolant hose
16 313006 2 Hose clamp
17 192914 1 Hose connector
18 382386 2 Bracket
19 382385 1 Cooler frame
20 500111 4 Screw M12x55 8,8
21 570007 8 Lock nut M12
22 904703 12 Washer 13x24x4
23 234365 1 Elbow 90
24 586002 2 Lock nut M6
25 903714 1 Cap
26 374864 1 Expansion tank
27 382602 1 Bracket
28 382603 1 Bracket
29 380336 1 Bracket
30 500021 1 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
31 904229 11 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
32 508028 2 Screw
33 923862 4 Screw
34 586003 4 Lock nut M8
35 381413 2 Washer
36 603010 4 Washer 6,4X12X3
37 500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
39 371773 2 Shock absorber
40 921044 1 Clamp
41 372664 1 Reducing nipple
42 904231 4 Washer 13x24x2
43 500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8
44 570005 3 Nut M8
45 382711 1 Air leading plate
46 288129 N Edge trim
48 372544 1 Connector
49 903915 1 Hollow screw
50 903916 1 Banjo coupling
51 330328 2 Copper washer 10x14x1
A) L=550 mm
B) Introduced from SN 21720321. Replaces earlier used 374221.

SCS141-2EN4 T



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CS141+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCS141

DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Air cleaner assembly

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 313038 5 Hose clamp
2 194628 1 Hose
3 193558 2 Tube
4 499132 1 Rubber elbow
5 927048 1 Rubber elbow
6 313033 1 Hose clamp
7 375113 1 Nipple
8 929023 1 Indicator
9 374727 1 Air filter, cpl ( Page 82)
10 375023 1 .Cover
11 374772 1 .Safety filter
12 374771 1 .Main filter
13 375020 1 Bracket
14 500028 2 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
15 904230 2 Washer 10,5x22x2
16 500053 2 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
17 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
18 570005 2 Nut M8
19 374745 1 Bracket
20 813792 1 Protective cover

SCS141-2EN4 81



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drive hydraulic system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
4 900342 4 Split flange
5 194730 2 Connector
6 334504 2 Adapter
10 923384 4 Flange half
11 334121 1 Straight connector
13 334234 1 Tee-connector
14 194790 2 Hydraulic hose
19 194762 1 Hydraulic hose
20 194761 1 Hydraulic hose
21 194754 1 Hydraulic hose
24 901156 2 Connector

25 234349 1 Connector

26 192833 1 Reversing valve
31 945542 A 1 Rebuilding kit

32 194758 1 Hydraulic hose
33 194759 1 Hydraulic hose
34 482255 1 Hydraulic hose
39 332079 1 Plug

41 234457 1 Adapter

42 194773 2 Connector

49 334618 2 Bulkhead union
52 482879 1 Hydraulic hose
53 482780 1 Hydraulic hose
54 482413 1 Hydraulic hose
55 482580 1 Hydraulic hose
56 483026 1 Hydraulic hose
63 234279 1 Elbow

67 264859 1 Hose

68 500079 2 Screw M6-1x50 8,8
69 586002 2 Lock nut M6

70 313102 N Cable ties

77 500056 8 Screw M12x45 8,8
78 500116 8 Screw M14x50
79 904231 8 Washer 13x24x2
80 904214 8 Washer 15x30x4
81 904005 2 O-ring

82 904171 2 O-ring

83 382654 1 Bracket

84 923008 1 Clamp

85 570006 1 Nut M10

86 904230 2 Washer 10,5x22x2
87 500028 2 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
90 334142 1 Connector

91 483527 1 Hydraulic hose
92 334138 1 Adapter

93 482467 1 Hydraulic hose
94 334163 1 Adapter

95 345243 1 Connection block
96 334205 1 Straight connector
97 813448 1 Elbow 90

98 904282 1 Adapter

99 374059 1 Check valve

100 923371 1 Adapter

101 162008 1 Seal washer

102 334419 2 Adapter

103 334134 1 Connector

105 234958 1 Connector

106 334256 1 Adapter

A) For upgrading of hydraulic hoses to achieve improved design

introduced from SN 21720323 and 21120151

SCS141-2EN4 91



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Central test panel hydraulic

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 356348 4 Measuring nipple
2 483507 4 Hydraulic hose
3 541703 2 Screw M6x16
4 334236 1 Adapter
5 903268 2 Connector
6 194418 1 Test panel

SCS141-2EN4 101



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Control panel

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
85 930166 1 Switch
86 930165 1 Contact block

SCS141-2EN4 111



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Seat cover

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 348331 1 Seat cover

SCS141-2EN4 121



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rops and safety belt

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 382713 1 Rops
2 904260 16 Washer
3 195096 8 Screw M22x75
4 195097 4 Screw M22x95
5 370766 2 Safety belt
383200 A 2 Safety belt 3"
6 195098 4 Nut M22
A) Option

SCS141-2EN4 131



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNAapPpac

Electric components

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Plate

2 938122 A 1 Switch
937703 B 1 Switch

3 909633 2 Screw
A) Wiper
B) Flush swiitch for wipers

SCS141-2EN4 141



DYnNAapPpac
Plates and decals up to SN 21720223

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ONOO O WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

23
24

991658
903459
904406
588176
903422
343017
624016
272372
904601
991657
342045
903423
903424
903425
241122

960787XX B

195082
194884
381191
250044
904095
904098
194768
349248SE
349248EN
349248DE
349248IT
349248ES
349248FR
349248NO
349248DK
349248F|
349248PT
349248NL
349248GR
349248IS
349248CN
357953
904895

Safety decal

e ) S I R e e e e e e e e T T S P N L B L0 I L& P N NP N LS I S S0 I LS I L O I\ TP N ' JIES NPT N L& I O T o T SN ' I SNG

Decal "FUEL"

Decal "SAFETY"

Slipping hazard

Decal "LIFT POINT"

Decal "SAFETY"

Lifting sign

Blind rivet

Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL"

Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" Option
Decal "WATER"

Decal "THROTTLE CONTROL"
Decal "SAFETY"

Decal "HOT SURFACE"

Decal "SAFETY MANUAL"

Slip protection

Product identif. decal "Dynapac"
Slip protection

Decal "2000 RPM" Up to 21720169
Decal "1800 RPM" From 21720170
Decal "OIL LEVEL"

Decal "DYNAPAC" L=880 mm
Decal "DYNAPAC" L=1350 mm
Decal "MODEL"

Decal "WARNING" Swedish

Decal "WARNING" English

Decal "WARNING" German

Decal "WARNING" Italian

Decal "WARNING" Spanish

Decal "WARNING" French

Decal "WARNING" Norwegian
Decal "WARNING" Danish

Decal "WARNING" Finnish

Decal "WARNING" Portuguese
Decal "WARNING" Dutch

Decal "WARNING" Greek

Decal "WARNING" Icelandic

Decal "WARNING" Chinese

Decal "Running in filter" Up to 21720210
Safety decal "Brake release" From 21720195

Replaces earlier used 358090

SCS141-2EN4

151



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Optional equipment

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
30 Rotating beacon ( Page 162 )
35 Canopy kit ( Page 164 )
40 Sprinkler timer kit ( Page 166 )
50 SMV sign ( Page 168)

SCS141-2EN4 161



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CS141+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCS141

